

RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

Which commenced on the sixth day of January, and ended on the fifth day of April, one thousand eight hundred and thirty-six.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

SMITH & ROBINSON PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1836.

ICHABOD BUCKNAM-SCHOOL FUND,

turers—One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars, Manufacturers and Traders—Two Thousand Dollars, Mercantile— One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars, Merchants—Two Thousand Dollars, Northern—One Thousand Dollars, Peoples'—One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars, Stillwater Canal—One Thousand Dollars, Skowhegan—One Thousand Dollars, South Berwick—One Thousand Dollars, Thomaston—One Thousand Dollars, Ticonic—One Thousand Dollars, Union—One Thousand Dollars, Washington County—One Thousand Dollars, Waldo—One Thousand Dollars, York—One Thousand Dollars.

RESOLVED, That the **Treasurer** be and he hereby is directed, whenever he shall judge that the state of the public funds will allow of it without prejudice to other necessary purposes, to pay any of the Requisition Loans, made by authority of these Resolves.

Chapter 27.

Resolve in favor of Ichabod Bucknam.

Approved February 29, 1836.

RESOLVED, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the State to Ichabod Bucknam the sum of twenty-seven dollars, in full for returning nine warrants of the removal of Prisoners from Washington County to the State Prison at Thomaston in the year of 1832.

Chapter 28.

Resolve to complete the distribution of the School Fund of One Thousand eight hundred and thirty five.

Approved February 29, 1836.

RESOLVED, That the Treasurer of this State be, and he hereby is authorized to apportion and distribute the balance in the Treasury of the School Fund of 1835, among the delinquent Towns of that year, basing said distribution upon the apportionment of 1836.